FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECOF	03 -	29 - 2005	'J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
· 3-16-05			orney Docket No. 200408400-1
Name of conveying party(ies):		2968714	of receiving party(ies):
Cesar Fernandez Espasa	102	[KARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Raul Perez		20555 SH 249	
Santiago Garciz-Reyero Vinas		Houston, TX	77070 ○
			95
			2.0 S U S U S U S U S U S U S U S U S U S
			2975 L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	_Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): Mar. 3, 2005; Mar. 3, 20	05; and Mar	. 3, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, execution da	te of the application is: Mar. 3, 2005 Mar. 3, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) Mar. 3,2005
Application No.:	ate Filed:		
Confirmation No.: Addi	itional numbe	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriza	ation to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Accoun	t Number:08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing i	nformation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a
	\cdot	11/1	
Patrick G. Billig	Tot	1/2	Mar 16, 2005
	gnature		Date
Total number o	f pages includ	ing cover sheet, attacl	nments, and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
***************************************		h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with required cover 03/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000148 062025 11061492 Mail		ation to: ent Recordation Services	
01 EP-8021 AA AA BA	or of the US Pa	tent and Trademark Offic	e
		3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450	

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0131 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200408400-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinefter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:		Application No.:	
continuations-in-part (Letters Patent, and an	(C-I-P's), divisionals, and rer ly and all Letters Patent of th	newals of and subst e United States and	and any and all continuations itutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which tions, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held an the full end of the ter	nd enjoyed by HPDC, its such m or terms for which said Lo ad entirely as the same wo	cessors, assigns, no etters Patent respec	r name for Letters Patent in any minees or legal representatives, to tively may be granted, reissued o and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not ex covenant and agree the deliver all such paper improvement(s), said a legal representatives, respecting said inventilegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and for everything possible to and enforce, for its or in any and all count.	ecuted and will not execute not I/we will, each time a recessary or application and said Letters I and I/we agree to communion(s) or improvement(s), sai sign all lawful papers, to exeign applications, to make a aid HPDC, its successors, their own benefit, proper pa	any agreement in c quest is made, and a desirable to perfec Patent, to HPDC, its nicate to HPDC, or d application and sa execute all disclaime all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees a tent protection for s	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we furthe without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) of successors, assigns, nominees of to its nominee, all known facts and Letters Patent, to testify in any ers and divisionals, continuations if declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain aid invention(s) or improvement(sourced by me/us in lending such
patents on applications any and all Letters Pat the United States whi	of any country or countries s as aforesaid, to issue to H tent for said invention(s) or in	foreign to the Unite PDC, as assignee of mprovement(s), inclu	ents and Trademarks of the United of States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest uding any and all Letters Patent of alt of the application aforesaid, in
said application now l	rize and direct the attorneys dentified by the attorney do made known to them by the	cket number and tit	he serial number and filing date of le set forth above as soon as the t and Trademark Office.
	REOF, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and sea	l(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Data A	ssignment Signed: C	3/03/05
Inventor's Typed Name: Ces	11	Date Application S	Signed: 03/03/05
State of	\	Date Application S	signed. <u>UNUJUS</u>
County of) ss.:	,	
Before me this day	of, person	ally appeared <u>Cosar F</u> ry evidence to be the p	Fernandez Espasa who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			Notary Public My commission expires:
Rev 12/04 (Assino)			*

lev 12/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0132 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200408400-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	al 1 -	
	Date Assignment Signed: 3/03/05 Date Application Signed: 3/03/0	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	100/	
nventor's Typed Name: Raul Pere	Date Application Signed: $\frac{5/0}{5/0}$	<u>'S</u>
State of		
) ss.:	
County of		
	, personally appeared Raul Perez ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge s/her free act and deed.	who d the foregoli
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	
		•
$\int \int $,
air, There	Date Assignment Signed: 03/03/05	
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed (Yame: Santiago (Garcla-Royero Vinas Date Application Signed: 63/63/6	s S.
	Date Application Signed,	·
tate of)	-
) gg. '	
ersonally known or proved to m	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> no on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge. Therefore act and deed	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge ther free act and deed. Notary Public	who d the foregoin
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge the free act and deed.	who
Before me this day of _	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge ther free act and deed. Notary Public	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge ther free act and deed. Notary Public	who d the foregoin
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m strument of assignment to be his	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge ther free act and deed. Notary Public	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m strument of assignment to be his	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge (her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge (her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged ther free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his. ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name:	, personally appeared <u>Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged ther free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:	who d the foregoin
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of	, personally appeared Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge Ther free act and dead. Notary Public My commission expiras: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	who
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of		who is
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m		who have foregoing
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of		who have foregoing
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m	personally appeared Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas no on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged Ther free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that free act and deed.	who have foregoing
Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to m estrument of assignment to be his eventor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name: eate of eurity of Before me this day of _ ersonally known or proved to me	personally appeared Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas no on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged Aher free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ss.:) personally appeared a on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that free act and deed.	who is
Before me this day of _ arsonally known or proved to m strument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of Before me this day of _ rsonally known or proved to m	personally appeared Santiago Garcia-Revero Vinas no on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged Ther free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that free act and deed.	who is

RECORDED: 03/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0133